ARSA

AUSTHALIGN AU TO-SPUIT ALLIANCE

AUSTRALIAN
OFF ROAD RACING
ASSOCIATION

VORRIN< \2@;va

AD RACING A

2024 Rainbow Rises 240

Friday 18 August
4:00pm —7:00 pm

Saturday 19 August
6:30 am
7:00-9.00 am

8.30—-9:00 am
9:00-9:15am
9.15-9:30am
9:30 am

9:30 am

10.00 am
10:30 am
12:30 pm

Sunday 20 August
6.30 am
7.20-7.30 am
7.30am

7.45 am

8:00 am

CATERING

EVENT SCHEDULE

Scrutineering at Recreation Reserve, Swinbourne Avenue, Rainbow
Sausage sizzle and football club bar open

Gates open and Event Headquarters open

Scrutineering at the track, in front of Event Headquarters

(line up track side of Event Headquarters), including competitor and pit crew
documentation

Recovery/Media briefing at Event Headquarters — vests, radios, flags, etc
Officials briefing at Event Headquarters — vests, radios, flags, etc
Compulsory competitor sign on at Event Headquarters

Compulsory competitor briefing at Event Headquarters

Recovery vehicles depart for positions

Track reconnaissance in competition vehicle — in Section 1 start order
Start Section 1

Start Section 2

Gates open / Event Headquarters open

Compulsory competitor sign-on at Event Headquarters

TBC — competitor briefing if required

Vehicle line up

Section 3 and Section 4

Presentation at the track as soon as possible after the last car finishes

Don’t bring all your cooking stuff, we have you covered all weekend.
Friday night — BBQ at the Recreation Reserve and bar open in the football club rooms

Saturday at the track — catering all day, breakfast, lunch, and dinner.

Sunday at the track — catering breakfast and lunch.



