







# 2024 Rainbow Rises 240

## **EVENT SCHEDULE**

#### Friday 18 August

4:00pm – 7:00 pm

Scrutineering at Recreation Reserve, Swinbourne Avenue, Rainbow Sausage sizzle and football club bar open

#### Saturday 19 August

6:30 am	Gates open and Event Headquarters open
7:00 – 9.00 am	Scrutineering at the track, in front of Event Headquarters
	(line up track side of Event Headquarters), including competitor and pit crew documentation
8.30 – 9:00 am	Recovery/Media briefing at Event Headquarters – vests, radios, flags, etc
9:00 – 9:15 am	Officials briefing at Event Headquarters – vests, radios, flags, etc
9.15 – 9:30 am	Compulsory competitor sign on at Event Headquarters
9:30 am	Compulsory competitor briefing at Event Headquarters
9:30 am	Recovery vehicles depart for positions
10.00 am	Track reconnaissance in competition vehicle – in Section 1 start order
10:30 am	Start Section 1
12:30 pm	Start Section 2

Sunday 20 August	
6.30 am	Gates open / Event Headquarters open
7.20 – 7.30 am	Compulsory competitor sign-on at Event Headquarters
7.30 am	TBC – competitor briefing if required
7.45 am	Vehicle line up
8:00 am	Section 3 and Section 4
	Presentation at the track as soon as possible after the last car finishes

### CATERING

Don't bring all your cooking stuff, we have you covered all weekend.

Friday night – BBQ at the Recreation Reserve and bar open in the football club rooms Saturday at the track – catering all day, breakfast, lunch, and dinner. Sunday at the track – catering breakfast and lunch.